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MULTNOMAH COUNTY
FY 2022 Rebalance Briefing Follow Up — Joint Office of Homeless Services

Joint Office of Homeless Services — October 5, 2021

Question 1

Commissioner Vega Pederson (District 3): With respect to HB 2100, what is the County's current level of
engagement with the Task Force on Homelessness and Racial Disparities and work happening right now?

Response: The State has just recently appointed members of the Task Force that will work on HB 2100,
which includes local representation, but not from the County itself (representation of the counties is by
way of Association of Oregon Counties). Oregon Housing and Community Services (OHCS) is finalizing a
contract with a facilitator to support this work and hopes to officially launch the Task Force in November.
Government Relations will be actively monitoring and engaging as this work gets underway.

Question 2

Commissioner Meieran (District 1): Please provide a breakdown of where individuals went after they
were discharged from voluntary medical isolation shelters.

Response: More than 1,800 people were provided voluntary medical isolation motel shelter in FY 2021.
Staff are currently aggregating discharge data into high-level categories, but that client-level analysis will

take more time to produce. We will circulate that analysis as soon as it is available.

Question 3

Commissioner Meieran (District 1): Please provide a further breakdown of funding dedicated to
emergency shelter and Safety off and on the Streets. What are we doing with that funding? How is it
changing the scenario on the streets?

Response: Below is a table that shows FY 2022 Safety off and on the Streets investments by program
offer. The related program outcomes from FY 2021 can be found here as part of the FY 2021 Year End

Report.


https://public.tableau.com/app/profile/johs/viz/AHFEQuarterly_FY21_Q4/FY21YearEndQuarterlyReport
https://public.tableau.com/app/profile/johs/viz/AHFEQuarterly_FY21_Q4/FY21YearEndQuarterlyReport
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Program #
30200
30201
30202
30203
30204
30205
30206
30209
30210
30700B

Program #
30208A
302088

Program #
30090
30091
30900
30901
30902
30903
30904
30905

Safety off and on the Streets
Program Name
Safety off the Streets - Adult Shelter
Safety off the Streets - Women's Shelter
Safety off the Streets - Alternative Shelter for Adults
Safety off the Streets - Family Shelter
Safety off the Streets - Domestic Violence Shelter
Safety off the Streets - Youth Shelter
Safety off the Streets - Winter Shelter & Severe Weather
Safety off the Streets - Metro Measure Expansion
Safety on the Streets
Safety off the Streets - COVID-19 Recovery - Alternative Shelter for Adults - SHS Investment

Total
Shelter Capital
Program Name
Safety off the Streets - Emergency Shelter Strategic Investment
Safety off the Streets - Emergency Shelter Strategic Investment - SHS Expansion
Total
COVID-19 Emergency Response - Shelter & Outreach
Program Name
COVID-19 Emergency Response - Physical Distancing & Medical Isolation Shelter
COVID-19 Emergency Response - Safety on the Streets Outreach
ARP - COVID-19 Emergency Response - Ongoing Operations
ARP - COVID-19 Emergency Response - Expanded Street-Based Medical Care
ARP - COVID-19 Emergency Response - Expanded Hygiene Access
ARP - COVID-19 Emergency Response - Culturally Specific Outreach
ARP - COVID-19 Recovery - Alternative Shelter for Adults - Staffing Capacity
ARP - COVID-19 Emergency Response - Outdoor Physical Distancing Shelters
Total

Amount

10,157,024
2,512,100
342,850
2,583,172
1,657,018
1,895,436
2,954,066
3,750,000
575,104

3,000,000

29,426,770

Amount
4,050,000

3,500,000

7,550,000

Amount

15,279,200
500,000
5,100,000
175,000
750,000
425,000
300,000

4,500,000

27,029,200



